CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

AGENDA DATE: April 16, 2019

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Sam Rodriguez PE, City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: All

STRATEGIC GOAL 1: Create and Environment Conducive to Strong, Sustainable, Economic Development

SUBJECT:

That the City Council approves a deductive Change Order to the EPIA- Checked Baggage Inspection
System Project, Contract No. 2016-963 with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. (‘Contractor”) in the amount
of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THROUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($155,125.00) to deduct the unused portion of the project allowance for baggage porters.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Checked Baggage Inspection System Project was partially funded by an Other Transaction Agreement (OTA)
between the El Paso International Airport and the Transportation Security Administration. The OTA included a
baggage porter allowance of $695,520.00. At the completion of the project there was a remaining balance of
$155,125.00, this change order is to reduce Hensel Phelps contract amount by the unused portion of the porter
allowance, resulting in a net deduction of $155,125.00.

COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING:

Was a briefing provided? [_] Yes or [X] Not Applicable (Routine)
If yes, select the applicable districts.

[] District 1
I_] District 2
[ District 3
|:] District 4
[ District 5
[ District 6
D District 7
[ District 8
X All Districts

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
On October 18, 2016 City Council approved the award of Solicitation No. 2016-963 to Hensel Phelps Construction Co. for
an estimated total amount of $20,682,620.00.

On September 6, 2016 City Council approved the execution of the Other Transaction Agreement between the El Paso
International Airport and the Transportation Security Administration for a reimbursable amount not to exceed
$11,830,172.64.

PPS FORM 001, Rev. 3, 8/9/2016
{Discard Previous Versions})



AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
TSA Funds
562-3080-62330-523020-PAP(0640

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

**************.***** UIREDCUTHORIZATION********************
3 e

DEPARTMENT HEAD: -3 C

M~
0

PPS FORM 001, Rev. 3, 8/9/2016
(Discard Previous Versicns)



CITY CLERK DEPT
2019APR 9aM10:23

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves a deductive Change Order to the EPIA- Checked Baggage

Inspection System Project, Contract No. 2016-963 with Hensel Phelps Construction Co.
(‘Contractor”) in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THROUSAND ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($155,125.00) to deduct the unused portion of the

project allowance for baggage porters.

ADOPTED THIS

ATTEST:

DAY OF

Laura D. Prine, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Al -Gtz

Sol M. Cortez e
Senior Assistant City Attorney

18-1004-879'PL#879637

2019.

CITY OF EL PASO:

Dee Margo,
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Samuel Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer
Capital Improvement Department

EPIA-Checked Baggage Inspection System 2016-963 Deductive Change Order

Hensel Phelps Construction Co./SMC



lwmﬂoucmmm:

PROJECT: EPA Checked Bagoage Inspeciion SIM SOLICITATION ¥ 18-983 CONSTRUCTION CHANGE
Origingl Contract Amount. L0882 82000 Coniract Tima jo Subtantial Completion 590

Nai Crangs by previous Changs Ordoen: $2 80777500 Total days ndsisd due to Change Onders snd CQN's &

Net Change by previous Construction Quantty Notices $000 tuupumhrmmmomf 0

Amoun of thia Congtruciion Changs Order -$155,12500 HNaw Contract Time to § ink 15
MNew Amended Contract A 423 33527000 Ciamund Subsstantial Comgh Due Dets Fralz i)
Change Order Percantage 1283% Maw Substaintal Compistion Dats 0%

] —Honssl Paing Constntion Compay ______ Pusting 3

mmaﬂmmum-fmmmnnm hrmsmww~

SUBTOTAL B Ci

[ 00544 VALLIE

CALENDAR DAYS ADDED TO COMPLETION TIME:

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: m

i CONTRACTOR
: 0 Lol Henssl Pheipe #0ren and accapl the teams
- o B [F

CITY OF EL PASO (OVER)

L Manlcs Lombrans of the Caty of Bl Paso herstyy suthorite snd credd the Comracior lo p d withy additional work s d ¢
In this form.

Sicnature: Date:
Mondea Lombeana, Director of Aviation

Terry or of Avislion
1 &mi af the City of £) Pase hereby sutheriza Bnd direct the lap d with adcitonsl work 83

In this fom.

Sam Rodriquaz, PE, City Engineer



Purchess Ordes Mo ___LERYS 1TOON0INY........

AS ARESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDENR, PLEASE MANE THE FOLLOWING ADLUSTMENT 70 THE PURCHASE ORDER:

TOTAL HET CHANGE TO
PURCHASE ORDER

«3153,12300
{shautd maich col below)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUMT (118}
A3st Dencior of Anion Devriop ppraval. Tasry Sharps
Aan. Drearr Cogsted i D L bichae| Vonetss, PE




